Stainless Steel Face Plate and Striker
1,350kg (3,000lb) - factory tested
Compact Cast Aluminium Body
35mm overall depth
Deep Jaw
Accepts 19.05mm latch bolt
Low Current Consumption
243mA - 12v DC continuous (±15%)

Specifications
Dimensions are shown in millimeters
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION FUNCTION CODE FUNCTION CODE
ANSI Short*
12v DC Fail Open - Power to Lock TS111AS Fail Secure - Power to Open TS112AS
24v DC Fail Open - Power to Lock TS113AS Fail Secure - Power to Open TS114AS
ANSI Long*
12v DC Fail Open - Power to Lock TS111BS Fail Secure - Power to Open TS112BS
24v DC Fail Open - Power to Lock TS113BS Fail Secure - Power to Open TS114BS
Extension Lip 25mm EX1125 50mm EX1150
Rebate Plate Standard 13mm silver anodised TSS1113 Chubb 3R35 - left hand TSS1113L
Chubb 3R35 - right hand TSS1113R
Sashlock Face Plate UK version - right-handed TSS110SLUKRH Euro Din version - right-hand TSS110SLEURH
UK version - left-handed TSS110SLUKLH Euro Din version - left-hand TSS110SLEULH
Pin and Spring Kit Replacement ES11P Weather resistant replacement ES11PWR
*Standard face plate is stainless steel. Anodised aluminium face plate is available by deleting ‘S’ from code eg TS111A.
Lipless version - add ‘0’ to code eg TS111A-0.
Weather resistant version - add ‘WR’ to code eg TS111AWR.
Note: ES100 previous model (overall depth 30mm) available to special order.
Lock Compatability Accepts 19.05mm latch bolt when fitted with 3mm door gap
COMPANY MODEL COMPANY MODEL
01202 676262